GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1893
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011

MONUMENT DEDICATED TO NETA JI
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any monument/memorial dedicated to Neta Ji Subhash Chandra Bose in New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to establish such monument/memorial dedicated to Neta Ji in New Delhi;
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government has commissioned any project to highlight the contributions and ideals of Netaj Ji; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(@)and (b) : No,SirHowever the two archaeological site museums named Swatantra Sangram Sangrahalaya at Red Fort and Swatantra Senani Smarak at Salimgarh, both in Delhi and under Archaeological Survey of India, display some collections belonging to Neta Ji Subhash Chandra Bose and officers of Indian National Army.

(c)and (d) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at this stage.

(e)and (f) : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at this stage.
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